FILINGS BEFORE THE
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
For The Period: 6/28/2010 To: 7/2/2010

Docket Number Submitted By

Monday, June 28, 2010

37366-GCA106
37394-GCA106
37399-GCA106
37418-GCA106
38708-FAC 87

42693-S1
43336-VSP 02

43501

43501

43627
43839
43839

43850
43850
43850
43901
43901

43909-U
43909-U

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Gas

Indiana Gas Company, Inc. - Vectren
Citizens Gas & Coke Utility
Indiana Natural Gas Corporation
OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR
Marshall County REMC

Cequel I Communications I, LLC
d/b/a Suddenlink

INDIANA
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
ASSOCIATION, INC.

INDIANA
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
ASSOCIATION, INC.

Old State Utility Corporation
SIGECO Industrial Group
OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR
OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR
South Harrison Water Corporation
South Harrison Water Corporation
Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

IURC

South 43 Water Association, Inc.

Tuesday, June 29, 2010

37418-GCA106
43501
43501
43501

43645
43874
43894

43902
99991

Indiana Natural Gas Corporation
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

IURC
Utility Center, Inc.
NIPSCO Industrial Group

IURC
IURC

Wednesday, June 30, 2010

37396-GCA 69

IURC

Description

July 2010 Flex Filing

July 2010 Monthly Flex Filing

Submission of Monthly Price Update for July, 2010
Response to Docket Entry

Testimony of Gregory T. Guerrettaz, CPA - Public's Exhibit
No. 1 & Michael D. Eckert - Public's Exhibit No. 2
Submission of Marshall County REMC Three-Year Plan
Revised Application

Supplemental Rebuttal Testimony of Alan I. Matsumoto

Motion of Indiana Telecommunications Association for
Leave to File Supplemental Rebuttal Testimony

Response as Directed by Order

Industrial Group's Submission of Workpapers

Direct Testimony of Dr. David E. Dismukes - Public's
Exhibit No. 2

Settlement Testimony of Roger A. Pettijohn - Public's
Exhibit #S-1

Settlement Testimony of Scott A. Miller, C.P.A.

Joint Stipulation and Settlement Agreement
Petitioner's Case-In-Chief

Petitioner's Motion for Protective Order

Memorandum
Proof of Publication and Customer Notification

Revised Response to Docket Entry

Supplemental Rebuttal Testimony of Michael D. Rowand
Supplemental Rebuttal Testimony of Donald H. Denton, 111
Petitioner's Submission of Supplemental Rebuttal
Testimony

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Petitioner Response
Notice of Order of Petitioner's Witnesses

Industrial Group's Amendment to Appendix A to Petition to
Intervene

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

test

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Evidentiary Hearing



37418-GCA106
37488-GCA105
37791-GCA 74
38706-FC80S2

42693

43212

43658

43677
43740

43839
43878
43878
43893

43900
43900

43901

OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR
IURC

OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR
LaPorte County Board of
Commissioners

Harrison County REMC

AEP Generating Company
Chandler Municipal Water Works

IURC

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

Indiana Michigan Power Company
Indiana Michigan Power Company
OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR
IURC

IURC

IURC

Thursday, July 01, 2010

37352-GCA107
37353-GCA107
37354-GCA107
37366-GCA107
37366-GCA107
37396-GCA 69
37447-GCA105

42067
42144-S3

42693
42693-S1

42693-S1

42693-S1

42693-S1

42693-S1

42693-S1

Ohio Valley Gas, Inc.

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR
Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Gas

Kokomo Gas and Fuel Company
Aurora Municipal Gas Utility
IURC

Oversight Committee

Jackson County REMC
Auburn Municipal Electric

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

Northern Indiana Public Service Co.
- Electric

Indiana Michigan Power Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company
Northeastern REMC

OUCC's Submission of Revised Exhibits

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Motion for Extension of
Time to File GCA Report and Testimony

Corrected Prefiled Testimony of Sherry L. Beaumont -
Public's Exhibit #1

Joint Verified Statement Pursuant to June 23, 2010 Interim
Order

Compliance Filing

Compliance Filing of AEP Generating Company
Petitioner's Tender of True-Up Report and Unopposed
Verified Motion to Retain Rates

Tender of Communication

Petitioner's Submission of Rebuttal Testimony

Joint Motion for Protective Order

Submission of Proposed Final Order
Submission of Proposed Interim Order
Prefiled Testimony of Ronald L. Keen - Public's Exhibit #1

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Confidential
Information

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Gas Cost Adjustment Factor for Purchase Gas

Gas Cost Adjustment Factor for Purchase Gas

Gas Cost Adjustment Factor for Purchase Gas

OUCC's Motion for Extension of Time to File GCA Report
and Testimony

Testimony and Revised Schedules of Perry M. Pergolaand
J. Cas Swiz

Request for Leave to Submit Omitted Page

Notice of Revised Flexed GCA Factor

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Certification

IUSF Oversight Committee's Recommendation on Certain
Modifications to the Qualifications Test to Continue IUSF
Eligibility

Demand Side Management Plan for Year 2010-2012
Initial Three-Year DSM Plan of Auburn Municipal Electric
Department, Logansport Municipal Utilities, Mishawaka
Utilities, and the Municipal Electric Utility of the Town of
Troy

Southern Indiana Gas & Electric Company d/b/a Vectren
Energy Delivery of Indiana, Inc.'s July 2010 DSM Plan
Northern Indiana Public Service Company Annual Electric
DSM Update Report

Indiana Michigan Power Company July 2010 DSM
Progress Report Filing

Indianapolis Power & Light Company's July 1, 2010 DSM
Annual Report

Submission of Northeastern REMC Three-Year DSM Plan



42693-S1

43128-S1

43485

43643

43740

43850
43851
43864
43907
43914
43915

43916

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Twin Lakes Utilities, Inc.
IURC

IURC

IURC

IURC

IURC

New Communications Online and
Long Distance Inc.

OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR
IURC

IURC

JLB Development, Inc.

Friday, July 02, 2010

38703-FAC 88
38706-FAC 87
38708-FAC 87
38708-FAC 87
38708-FAC 87
38708-FAC 87
38708-FAC 87
38708-FAC 87

40292-DSM 60
43253

43525

43645

43645

43645

43657

IURC

IURC

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

IURC

IURC

BP North America Inc.

City of Indianapolis

Indianapolis Water Industrial Group

OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR
Northern Indiana Public Service Co.
- Electric

Submission of Duke Energy Indiana Inc.'s July 1
Compliance Filing

Compliance Filing

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Motion for Leave to
Withdraw Individual Appearance and Appearance of
Counsel

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Motion for Leave to
Withdraw Individual Appearance and Appearance of
Counsel

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Motion for Leave to
Withdraw Individual Appearance and Appearance of
Counsel

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Evidentiary Hearing
Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Notice of Initiation of Service

Prefiled Testimony of Ronald L. Keen - Public's Exhibit #1

Legal Notice of a Prehearing Conference and Preliminary
Hearing

Legal Notice of a Prehearing Conference and Preliminary
Hearing

Submission of Prefiled Direct Testimony on Behalf of JLB
Development, Inc.

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Petitioner Responses
Supplemental Testimony of Emily Medine (Attachments A-
C)

Certificate of Service

COALCAST Stockpile Data Report (Attachment I11)
Expert Report of Emily S. Medine

Supplemental Testimony of Emily Medine

Ronald G. Jochum Supplemental Testimony

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Motion to Withdraw
Appearance

Verified Motion for Stay of Petitioner, BP Products North
America Inc.

Petitioner's Reply Brief and Exceptions to the Proposed
Orders and Related Filings of the OUCC and Industrial
Group

Industrial Group's Cross Answer to OUCC's Proposed
Order

OUCC's Exceptions to Industrial Group's Submission of
Proposed Order

Request for Order on the Merits



43706

43706

43706

43839

43839

43851

43853

43873

43873

43898

43901

43916

99991

Northern Indiana Public Service Co.
- Gas
Accent Homes, Inc.

Northern Indiana Public Service Co.
- Electric

OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR
OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR

IURC

IURC

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Indiana Bell Telephone Company,
Incorporated

IURC

IURC

IURC

Prefiled Settlement Testimony of Timothy R. Caister,
Director, Electric Regulatory Policy

Developers' Unopposed Motion for Enlargement of Time to
File Testimony and Exhibits in Support of Settlement

Joint Submission of Settlement Agreement

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor's Motion for
Modification of the Remaining Procedural Schedule
Notice of Filing Additional Written Comments of Members
of the Public

IURC DOCKET ENTRY Granting Motion to File an
Amended Petition and Denying Motion for Technical
Conference

IURC DOCKET ENTRY Denying Joint Motion

Notice of Submission of Rebuttal Testimony of John J.
Roebel

Rebuttal Testimony of John J. Roebel, Senior Vice
President of Generation Support on Behalf of Duke Energy
of Indiana, Inc.

Submission of Proposed Order

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Confidential
Information

Legal Notice of a Prehearing Conference and Preliminary
Hearing

test



